
V5 RC 9/27/16 

OCTOBER 2016 BANK OF AMERICA 500 WEEKEND PUBLIC SCHEDULE 

THURSDAY, OCT 6 - BOJANGLES' POLE  NIGHT & BAD BOY OFF ROAD SOUTHERN SLAM 150 + BETTER HALF DASH 

 

8:00AM 7:00PM  Credential Office hours 

8:00AM 9:00PM  Will Call hours (Gate 4) 

8:00AM 10:00PM  Camping World Camping Office open 

8:00AM Post-race  Ticket Office hours 

8:00AM 1 hr. post  Gift Shop hours 

9:00AM 10:00AM  Trackside Tram Tours 

9:00AM 1:00PM  Race Shop Tour: Hendrick, Roush Fenway, Sam Bass; $49 per person, $39 children 13 & under 
(departures - 35 mins prior at Entrance P, 25 mins prior at Turn 4 Bathhouse, 15 mins prior at zMAX 
Dragway tower) 

9:30AM  2:30PM  NASCAR Hall of Fame Tour; $49 per person, $39 children 13 & under (departures - 35 mins prior at 
Entrance P, 25 mins prior at Turn 4 Bathhouse, 15 mins prior at zMAX Dragway tower) lasts 
approximately 5 hours 

10:00AM 11:00AM  Trackside Tram Tours 

11:00AM Post-race  Gate 5A opens for early spectator entry 

11:15AM 12:00PM  NASCAR Whelen Southern Modified Tour practice (1/4 mile) 

12:30PM 1:15PM  NASCAR Whelen Southern Modified Tour final practice (1/4 mile) 
1:00PM 7:00PM  Fan Zone & Play Zone Open 

1:30PM 2:55PM  NASCAR Sprint Cup Series practice 

3:00PM 3:55PM  NASCAR XFINITY Series practice 

3:00PM Post-race  Spectator gates open: 2, 3, 4, 5A, 5B, 7, Corporate Suites, Terrace Boxes, Clubhouse, Club Suites, Ford 
Club Deck, Turn 1 Patio, Champion's Pavilion, Winner's Circle Lounge, Pit Road Suites, TSC's Victory 
Zone platform, TSC's VIP Lounge 

4:05PM 4:25PM  NASCAR Whelen Southern Modified Tour qualifying; two laps, all positions (1/4 mile) 

4:30PM 
Approx 

5:15PM 
Approx 

 Green flag for Better Half Dash; 25 laps, timed event (1/4 mile) 

5:30PM 6:55PM  NASCAR XFINITY Series final practice 

6:30PM 7:30PM  NASCAR Whelen Southern Modified Tour drivers autograph session (concourse gate 5A)  

7:20PM 8:00PM 
Approx 

 Bojangles’ Pole Night Qualifying; elimination style with 3 rounds 

8:25PM 
Approx 

8:30PM 
Approx 

 NASCAR Whelen Southern Modified Tour driver introductions  

8:40PM 
Approx 

Post-race  Green flag for NASCAR Whelen Southern Modified Tour Bad Boy Off Road Southern Slam 150; 150 laps, 
37.5 miles (1/4 Mile)  
 

FRIDAY, OCT 7- NASCAR XFINITY SERIES DRIVE FOR A CURE 300 PRESENTED BY BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF NC 

8:00AM 10:00PM  Will Call hours (Gate 4) 

8:00AM 10:00PM  Camping World Camping Office open 

8:00AM Post-race  Ticket Office hours 

8:00AM 1 hr. post  Gift Shop hours 

9:00AM 1:30PM  Race Shop Tour: JR Motorsports, Penske, DEI; $49 per person, $39 children 13 & under (departures - 35 
mins prior at Entrance P, 25 mins prior at Turn 4 Bathhouse, 15 mins prior at zMAX Dragway tower) 

9:30AM  2:30PM  NASCAR Hall of Fame Tour; $49 per person, $39 children 13 & under (departures - 35 mins prior at 
Entrance P, 25 mins prior at Turn 4 Bathhouse, 15 mins prior at zMAX Dragway tower) lasts 
approximately 5 hours 

10:00AM 7:00PM  Credential Office hours 

10:00AM 11:00AM  Trackside Tram Tour 

10:30AM 8:00PM  Fan Zone and Play Zone open 

11:00AM 12:00PM  Trackside Tram Tours 

11:00AM 1:30PM  Freightliner Challenge 

12:00PM 1:00PM  Trackside Tram Tour 

12:00PM Post-race  Gate 5A open for early spectator entrance 



1:00PM 2:00PM  Trackside Tram Tour 

3:00PM Post-race  Spectator gates open: 2, 3, 4, 5A, 5B, 7, Corporate Suites, Terrace Boxes, Clubhouse, Club Suites, Ford 
Veranda, Ford Club Deck, Turn 1 Patio, Champion's Pavilion, Winner's Circle Lounge, Pit Road Suites, 
TSC's Victory Zone platform, TSC's VIP Lounge 

3:30PM 4:25PM  NASCAR Sprint Cup Series practice 

4:45PM 5:20PM  NASCAR XFINITY Series qualifying; elimination style with 3 rounds 
6:30PM 7:20PM  NASCAR Sprint Cup Series practice 

7:30PM 8:15PM  NASCAR XFINITY Series driver introduction 

8:16PM Post-race  Green flag for NXS Drive for the Cure 300 presented by Blue Cross Blue Shield of North Carolina; 200 
laps, 300 miles 

Green Flag Checked 
flag 

 Pits open for those with pit passes (no minors) 

SATURDAY, OCT 8- NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES BANK OF AMERICA 500 

8:00AM 10:00PM  Camping World Camping Office open 

8:00AM 10:00PM  Will Call hours (Gate 4) 

8:00AM Post-race  Ticket Office hours 

8:00AM 1 hr. post  Gift Shop hours 

9:00AM 10:00AM  Trackside Tram Tours 

9:00AM 1:00PM  Race Shop Tour: Hendrick, Kannapolis/Dale Statue/Curb Motorports, Stewart-Haas; $49 per person, 
$39 children 13 & under (departures - 35 mins prior at Entrance P, 25 mins prior at Turn 4 Bathhouse, 
15 mins prior at zMAX Dragway tower) 

9:30AM  2:30PM  NASCAR Hall of Fame Tour; $49 per person, $39 children 13 & under (departures - 35 mins prior at 
Entrance P, 25 mins prior at Turn 4 Bathhouse, 15 mins prior at zMAX Dragway tower) lasts 
approximately 5 hours 

9:00AM 7:00PM  Fan Zone and Play Zone open 

10:00AM 6:30PM  Credential Office Hours 

10:00AM 11:00AM  Trackside Tram Tour 

11:00AM 12:30PM  Season Ticket Holder lunch (XFINITY Garage lot) 

2:00PM Post-race  Spectator gates open: Gates 2, 3, 4, 5A, 5B, 6, 7, 9, 11, Corporate Suites, Terrace Boxes, Clubhouse, Club 
Suites, Ford Veranda, Ford Club Deck, Turn 1 Patio, Champion's Pavilion, Winner's Circle Lounge, Pit 
Road Suites, TSC's Victory Zone platform, TSC's VIP Lounge 

2:00PM 6:00PM  Pits open for those with pit passes  

2:00PM 6:00PM  Pit Party and Concert on Pit Road 

3:00PM 3:30PM  Youth Autograph Session in Play Zone (wristband required) 

4:45PM 5:45PM  3 Doors Down Concert on Pit Party Stage 

6:00PM 7:05PM  NASCAR Sprint Cup Series pre-race show & family driver introductions 

7:05PM Post-race  Green flag for NASCAR Sprint Cup Series Bank of America 500; 334 laps, 500 miles 

 


